COUNCIL VARIANCE APPLICATION

l &
*’#g%ﬁ%'(‘* City of Columbus, Ohio = Department of Building & Zoning Services

Mayor Michael B. Coleman 757 Carolyn Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43224 = Phone: 614-645-7433= www.columbus.gov
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Application Number: W% %’O\Yg / \'}1 \g’ Q00O - mg % %

Date Received: @[% ] E“’B’ : .

Application Accepted By: S, (')\mg/ Fee: %}m

Comments: A%tﬁ.{\ﬁ,& o Sknom noN QD‘\(’\-Q,) bNS—22 06) > P’\W‘) Co \%"’1 bus. 5{0\)

LOCATION EAND ZONING REQUEST:

Certified Address (for Zoning Purposes) 340 West Goodale Street ~
Ts this property currently being annexed into the City of Columbus ] Yes No
If the site is pending annexation, Applicant must show documentation of County Commissioner’s adoption of the
annexation petition.

Parcel Number for Certified Address: 010-227935, 010-227936
[] Check here if listing additional parcel numbers on a separate page.
g p pag
Current Zoning District(s): AR-1 and AR-3

Recognized Civic Association or Area Commission:

zip 43215

Harrison West
AR-1 Does not allow parking, and setback/height requirements

Proposed use or reason for Council Variance request:

10.25

Acreage:

APPLICANT: Name €N Kemper
Address 1001 Klngsmlll Parkway City/State Columbus, Ohio Zip 43229

Phone # 014-888-7800 Fax # 014-885-1201 Email: Kkemper@corp.oprs.org

PROPERTY OWNER(S): Name Ohio Presbyterian Retirement Services
Address 10071 Kingsmill Parkway City/State COlumbus, Ohio 7ip 43229
Phone # 014-888-7800 Fax # 014-885-1201 Email: Kkemper@corp.oprs.org

] Check here if listing additional property owners on a separate page.

ATTORNEY / AGENT [] Attorney [ Agent
Name Jim Churski (JMM Architects)
Address 4685 Larwell Drive City/State COlUmMbus, Ohio 7ip 43220
Phone # 014-326-5565 Fax # 014-326-5566 Email: jJ@mes@jmmarch.com
/

by me/my firm/etc. may delay the review of this application.

)
SIGNATURES (ALL SIGNAT S/ﬁUST BE SIGNED.IN BLL
APPLICANT SIGNATURE 7 2248 (, - LA :
PROPERTY OWNER SIGNATURE ) %If/’% ﬂ / %j WL, = 6&( - Mce/i ?”c?eicééw%

ATTORNEY / AGENT SIGNATURE /9'/&-—-4}4 MZJ &7 ': %}Z ¥ ,\;ﬁcf‘s) Ei czf ﬁdf/“ \D&QLJ cZ,«j Y ij

My signature attests to the fact that téattached application package is complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge. I understand that the City
staff review of this application is dependent upon the accuracy of the information provided and that any inaccurate or inadequate information provided

PLEASE NOTE: incomplete information will result in the rejection of this submittal.
Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call 614-645-4522 to schedule.

Please make all checks payable to the Columbus City Treasurer
Revised 05/9/12



CV (-0473

EMH:

Engineers, Surveyors, Planners, Scientists

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Franklin, City of Columbus, being all of Lot 1 and Reserve
A, as designated and delineated on the subdivision plat entitled “Resubdivision of Westminster
Thurber and Vacation of Part of Thurber Drive East” of record in Plat Book 80, Page 4, Recorder's
Office, Franklin County, Ohio.

Permanent Parcel Numbers:
010-227935
010-227936

A le_g_cxcy of experlence. A reputation for excellence,
5500 New Albany Road, Columbus, OH 43054 « Phone 614.775.4500 « Fax 614.775.4800

Columbus « Charlotte = Cincinnati « Indianopotis
emht.com
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COUNCIL VARIANCE APPLICATION

City of Columbus, Ohio = Department of Building & Zoning Services
Mayor Michael B. Coleman 757 Carolyn Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43224 = Phone: 614-645-7433= www.columbus.gov

STATEMENT OF HARDSHIP

Chapter 3307 of the Columbus Zoning Code
Section 3307.10 Variances by City Council

A. Permit a variance in the yard, height, or parking requirements of any district only in conjunction with a change
in zoning or a use variance and only where there are unusual and practical difficulties or unusual hardships in
the carrying out of the zoning district provisions due to an irregular shape of lot, topography, or other
conditions, providing such variance will not seriously affect any adjoining property or the general welfare.

B. Permit a use of the property not permitted by the Zoning District established on the property if such use will not
adversely affect the surrounding property or surrounding neighborhood and if Council is satisfied that the
granting of such variance will alleviate some hardship or difficulty which warrants a variance from the
Comprehensive Plan.

Before authorizing any variance from the Zoning Code in a specific case, City Council shall first
determine that such variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to the adjacent property,
unreasonably increase the congestion of Public Streets, increase the danger of fires, endanger the public safety,
unreasonably diminish or impair the public health, safety, comfort, morals, or welfare of the inhabitants of the
City of Columbus.

In granting a variance pursuant to this section, Council may impose such requirements and conditions
regarding the location, character, duration, and other features of the variance proposal as Council deems
necessary to carry out the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code and to otherwise safeguard the public safety
and welfare.

I have read the foregoing and believe my application for relief from the requirements of the Zoning Code
contains the necessary hardship, will not adversely affect surrounding property owners and will comply with
the variance requested as detailed below:

S22 ArTAcuep SthrEene SF HRTDSIT

Signature of Applicant/%"m/ - %%M Date &/ bl / /2

PLEASE NOTE: incomplete information will result in the rejection of this submittal.
Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call 614-645-4522 to schedule.

Please make all checks payable to the Columbus City Treasurer
Revised 05/9/12
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JAMES MICHAEL MILLEGAN
STEPHEN A. BUSCH

4685 LARWELL DRIVE COLUMBUS, OHIO 43220
(614) 326-5565  FAX: (614) 326-3566
WEB SITE: WWW.JMMARCH.COM

ARCHITECTS, INC.

Project Description- The Goodale Landing project consists of providing a revised parking configuration, 4
detached garages and an 8 story building which will consist of 67 new resident units and a covered drop off area
along with 2 interior parking areas. One at grade level and one below grade level. This building will also have a
1 story connector to Thurber Tower. Thurber Tower will received a new pool and patio area located on the south
side.

Statement of Hardship
1. 3312.03(D)- Administrative.

The adjacent lot parking on the west side of Thurber Drive is not located on the same lot as the
intended use it is serving.A variance is being requested to allow for parking on the adjacent lot
(010-227936).

2. 3312.13- Driveway

The maximum driveway width at the right of way is 35 feet. A proposed driveway width of 43 feet
is proposed, for adequate truck access.A variance is being requested to allow the 43 foot
driveway width at Goodale Street.

3. 3312.27- Parking setback line

The firont setback is 25 feet and the perimeter setback is 25 feet. The adjacent parking is unable
to comply with this section due to the depth of the property is under 50 feet.A variance is
being request to allow for 0 feet for the front setback and 7 feet for the rear setback.

4. 3312.49 - Minimum number of parking spaces required

The table 1 for required parking has eliminated the housing for the Elderly option, which was a
ratio of .75 spaces per unit required. The new table indicates that Elderly apartments will

now fall under the 4 or more units for apartments. This parking ratio is 1.5 spaces per unit. The
required number of spaces is 472 and the provided number of spaces is 354. A variance is being
requested to allow for a parking count of .75 spaces per unit count. 311 spaces are required
under this critera with 354 spaces being provided.

5. 3333.02 — AR-1 Apartment residential district use

The AR-1 district does not allow for parking. The adjacent parking lot located on Parcel
010-227936 does not comply with this section. A variance is being requested to allow for
adequate parking to server the Thurber Tower, Goodale Landing, Westminster Terrace,
Healthcare Center and Pathway home located on parcel 010-227935.



3333.18 —Building Lines
A variance for the 25 foot building setback is being requested for the western corners of the
Goodale Landing building. The existing 96 inch diameter combination sewer and associated
easement has created a hardship to be able to fit Goodale Landing on the site within the building
setback limits and keep an adequate distance from the existing combination sewer. A variance
is being requested for 15 feet along Goodale Street and 13 feet along Collins Avenue.

3333.255 — Perimeter Yard

Requirement is 10 percent of the average lot width. With a minimum of 10 feet and a maximum of
25 feet. 10 percent of the adjacent parcel (010-227936) frontage is 53 feet. This puts the
perimeter yard setback at 25 feet. A variance is being requested to allow for a minimum
setback of 7 feet, the adjacent lot (010-227936) depth is less than 50 feet.

3333.26 — Height district

The AR-3 apartment district does not allow any building or structure to exceed 35 feet.
Therefore a variance is being requested to allow for a maximum mean height of 110 feet on
parcel 010-227935.

3333.35 (F)&(G)— Private Garage
F- The maximum square footage for a garage is 720 square feet. A variance is being requested to
allow for a maximum square footage of 2800 square feet.

G- A maximum allowable height is 15 feet. A variance is being requested to allow for a maximum
height of 22 feet.



% (@) £ COUNCILVARIANCE APPLICATION

g a g City of Columbus, Ohio » Department of Building & Zoning Services
Mayor Michael B. Coleman 757 Carolyn Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43224 = Phone: 614-645-7433« www.co]gmb%

AFFIDAVIT

(See next page for instructions)

APPLICATION # avy; \2—ON

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Being first duly cautioned and sworn (1) NAME /{ enn eth A K Eeper ,

of (1) MAILING ADDRESS___ /00! _Kingem,(l farbwa ., (ollnbds Of 432547
deposed and states that (he/she) is the applicant, agent, of duly authorized attorney for same and the following is a
list of the name(s) and mailing address(es) of all the owners of record of the property located at

(2) per CERTIFIED ADDRESS FOR ZONING PURPOSES 342 J, GepD 4L e ST F et

for which the application for a rezoning, variance, special permit or g-raphics/plan was filed with the Department of Building

and Zoning Services, on (3) >\
(THIS LINE TO BE FILLED OUT BY LITY STAFF)

SUBJECT PROPERTY OWNERS NAME @ CHio Ve SBYTEEIM KTl repfec Ervies S
AND MAILING ADDRESS (00 _E1uasMntl PAricioiy

Cotvinbos OHro_daaqe’

APPLICANT’S NAME AND PHONE # Kew RKemper EX2¢. Vioz Vres pewr—
(same as listed on front of application) (py & -G8~ 5,00

AREA COMMISSION OR CIVIC GROUP ©) Horrson WesT—

AREA COMMISSION ZONING CHAIR OR bCob SUKOED bIA—F75-5677

CONTACT PERSON AND ADDRESS

and that the attached document (6) is a list of the names and complete mailing addresses, including zip codes, as
shown on the County Auditor’s Current Tax List or the County Treasurer’s Mailing List, of all the owners of
record of property within 125 feet of the exterior boundaries of the property for which the application was filed, and
all of the owners of any property within 125 feet of the applicant’s or owner’s property in the event the applicant or
the property owner owns the property contiguous to the subject property(7)

d (7) Check here if listing additional property owners on a separate page.

SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT 8 ! DAL AALN
Subscribed to me in my presence and before me this ] j'ﬂ\ _ de\ly of A N aCA in the? year AQ(\){ Q
r—— A3 7 .\ e <
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC t)) o ‘Q\Q Y £ (/0/@%{5
My Commission Expires: n—l -0 b 5
AR
sa‘;f"‘mi ko,
5 %,
Notary Seal Here S %
§ \ % Cheryl Flack
fx %3 Notary Public,Stats of Ohlo
) o b § My Commission Explres 07-22-2016
a"’y.’ﬂ £ 3 \ \'}‘,;k‘\
»J{,”‘% 3&;}?&!“‘“

PLEASE NOTE: incomplete information will result in the rejection of this submitta,
Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call 614-645-4522 to schedyje,

Please make all checks payable to the Columbus City Treasurer
Revised 05/9/12



Mark R. Rittnher
698 Neil Avenue
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Marshali R McPeek
PO Box 1614
Columbus, Ohio 43216

Keylight Co LTD
736 Neil Ave
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Betsy S. Sturdevant
694 Neil Avenue
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Donna L Richey
682 Neil Ave
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Paul T Khoury
704 Neil Ave
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Shirley M Schafer
1326 Lincoln Rd
Columbus, Ohio 43212

Flytown Properties
404 West Thurber Drive
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Sip Il LTD
1228 Wyandotte Rd
Columbus, Ohio 43212

Shirley M Schafer
1326 Lincoln Rd
Columbus, Ohio 43212

Donald L Miller
2343 Valleyview Dr
Columbus, Ohio 43204

Shirley Schafer
622 Neil Ave
Columbus, Ohio 43215

William J Gainer
2729S lIves St
Arlington, VA 22202

Walter F. Thieman
676 Neil Avenue
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Ohio Presbyterian Homes
1001 Kingsmill Pkwy
Columbus, Ohio 43229

City of Columbus

Real Estate Management
90 W Broad St; RM 425
Columbus, Ohio 43215

CU -3

Harrison West Society

c¢/o Jacob Sukosd

1153 Pennsylvania Avenue
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Thurber Village Market LLC
12574 Lake Rd
Millersport, Ohio 43046

Armburst Properties LTD
11 Buttles Ave
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Melissa Ricksecker
716 Neil Avenue
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Thurber Village Market LLC
12574 Lake Rd
Millersport, Ohio 43046

Bahram Hashemi
710 Neil Avenue
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Ethiopian Orthodox
Tewahdo Church Cols
618 Neil Ave
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Casto Cmty Residential
Ste 200

191 W Nationwide Blvd.
Columbus, Ohio 43215



COUNCIL VARIANCE APPLICATION

City of Columbus, Ohio = Department of Building & Zoning Services
757 Carolyn Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43224 = Phone: 614-645-7433= www.columbus.gov

Mayor Michael B. Coleman

PROJECT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
Parties having a 5% or more interest in the project that is the subject of this application. THIS PAGE MUST BE
FILLED OUT COMPLETELY AND NOTARIZED. Do not indicate ‘NONE’ in the space provided.

CVI2-0M3

APPLICATION #

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Being first duly cautioned and sworn [NAME] { ehnet h /4 Ke (/V\-ﬂgofr

Of [COMPLETE ADDREsS] 1061 K ggmi(] Parlw oy 1 Colimboue o 43237
deposes and states that [he/she] is the APPLICANT, AGENT of DULY AUTHORIZED ATTORNEY

FOR SAME and the following is a list of all persons, other partnerships, corporations or entities having
a 5% or more interest in the project which is the subject of this application in the following formats

Name of business or individual
Business or individual’s address
Address of corporate headquarters

City, Sate, Zip
Number of Columbus based employees

Contact name and number

Leovr.s. 2.
Loon kmg&e-mu_?&erk{
QoLOM)SVS" o;{-ﬁ%’?iﬁ

s

, in the year;jfﬁ / <L

SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT

Subscribed to me in my presence and before nje day of ;XU 28\ {/

Vool 'L ek

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: ‘\‘\m%“*“'”"”wn,., q-—iﬁ_ ,QQ \ o
K S,
A %
Notary Seal Hi f G 2 % Chery Fleck
ofary deal riere E* ﬂ - S . *E Nmpum,smofomo

: & &) § My Commission Explres 07-22:2016
2 JOF

PLEASE NOTE: incomplete information will result in the rejection of this submittal.
Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call 614-645-4522 to schedule.
Please make all checks payable to the Columbus City Treasurer
Revised 05/9/12
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ASSIGNMENT OF APARTMENT ADDRESSES WITHIN THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, OHIO
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REFERENCE MAP

OTHER MAP REFERENCES

CITY LAND USE MAP: | 27-D
GIS FACET NUMBER: | 182357200

CITY OF COLUMBUS
FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO

CERTIFTIED HOUSE NUMBERS
HOUSE NUMBERS SHOWN ON ATTACHED
PLATE ARE CERTIFIED FOR SECURING

OF BULDING & /UTILITY PERMITS
is &&@\x&%@%ﬁa 8/2/2012

uamn \
o PATRICIA ‘A. AUSTIN, P.E., ADMINISTRATOR

DIVISION OF PLANNING AND OPERATIONS
3 § 109 N. FRONT ST.

&Y  COLUMBUS, OH. 43215
Cag o3%
p

ADDRESS FILE NUMBER - 02-085

DEVELGPED BY: | THURBER VILLAGE LIMITED
ENGINEERING CONSULTANT: | JMM_ARCHITECTS, INC.
WESTMINSTER-THURBER
RETIREMENT COMMUNITY
SHEET [ OF 3
ORIGINAL PARCEL NUMBER: N/A&
DRAWN BY: LOM CHECKED BY: AC

(V-0 73



CITY OF COLUMBUS, OHIO
SITE COMPLIANCE PLAN

GOODALE LANDING

August,
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SCALE: 1°60° SCALE: 160"

INDEX OF SHEETS

MILE SHEET

VARIANCE

EXISTING COHDI!

ARCHITECTS

UMM ARCHITECTS, INC.
4685 LARWELL DRIVE
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43220
COMTACT: JIM CHURSKI
EMAIL: JAUESUMMARCH.COM
614-326-5565
614-326-5566 (FAX)

E DIMENSION PLAN 2
X1 2
NS 3

Lern N

1

!.’

I e
e

ENGINEER

EMHaT

550 NEW ALBANY ROAD
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43054
CONTACT: DIANE MARIN
EMAIL: OMARIHOEWHT.COM
614=775-4450
614-775-4806 (FAX)

DATE OF EXPIRATIO

THIS SITE PLAN IS VALID FOR A PERIDD OF
1 YEAR FROM THE DATE OF APPROVAL.

PROJECT:
CERTIFIED ADDRESS:
OVMNER:

A) SITE PLAN

B) SITE LOCANON MAP
C) ZONING DISTRICT
D) FLOOD DESIGNATION

E) DUMPSTER SCREENS

GOODALE LANDING
NEIL AND GOODALE
OHIO PRESBYTERIAN RETIREMENT SERVICES
1001 KINGSMILL PARKWAY
COLUMBUS, OHID 43229
CONTACT: KEN KEMPER
EMAIL: KKEMPERGCORP.OPRS.ORG
614-888-7800
614-B85-1201 (FAX)
AS SHOWN
AS SHOWH
AR=3
ZONE X IN ACCORDAHCE VATH THE FEDERAL
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGEMCY, NATIONAL
FLOOD {NSURANCE PROGRAM, AND SHOWN ON
FLODD INSURANCE RATE MAP, MAP NUMBER

39049CD307 K, EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 17, 2008.

PENDING

F) THE PRDPOSED SITE WILL COMPLY ¥iTH THE FOLLOWING SECTIONS
OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS CODES:

332100
3312.21
332403
2.2
3312.59
3312.43
331245

DUMPSTER

LAHDSCAPE

LGHTHG

SCREENS

STRIPING/ MARKING
SURFACE

WHEEL STOPS /CURBS

G) REZONING: DDES NOT APPLY

G FACADE/LANDSCAPE/LIGHTING: PENDING
DEDICATION ORDIH
J) ENGINEERS SEAL ANO SIG!

CE: DOES NOT APPLY
RE: AS SHOWN

K) VARIANCE ZONING TEXT SEE SHEET 1-2a.

EXISTING BUILDINGS
THURBER TOWER: FLOORS i~10= 179,763 SF.

BASEMENT = 16,730 SF.
PENTHOUSE= 1,850 S.F.
WELLNESS= 4,336 S.F.
CANQPY= 1,062 S,

3
THURBER TOWER TOTAL AREA= 203,741 SF,
WESTMINSTER TERRACE:FLOORS 1-6=83346 S.F.
WESIMINSTER TERRACE:BASEMENT =13,891 S.F.
WESTMINSTER TERRACE: 2 STORY =11,044 S.F,
HESIMINSTER TERRACE: 1 STORY = 1,087 SF.
WESTMINSTER TERRACE TOTAL AREA=1009,368 S.F.

PATHWAY HOUSE: B.936 S.F.
HEALTHCARE: 45,717 SF.
(3)_GARAGES; 4539 SF,
TOTAL EXISTING BUILDINGS = 372,301 S.F.
372,301 x 50%= 186,150.50 S.F.

VICINITY MAP

NDT 10 SCALE

CERTIFIED ADDRESS
FILE NUMBER: 02-—085

LOT COVERAGE PER VARIANCE

SEE_SECTION_2(B)(2)
MAXIMUM ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE: 30% FOR TRACT 1
AND 25% FOR TRACT 2.

PRE DEVELOPMENT=111,007 S.F (2.55 AC)
TOTAL ACRES= 10.25 AC
2.55/10.25= 25% TOTAL PRE DEVELOPMENT LDT COVERAGE

PRE DEVELOPMENT | OT COVERAGE

MG BUILDINGS 91,440 SF.
PAVEWENT 143931 SF,

TOTAL LOT COVERAGE = 235,371 S.F.(5.40AC)

EXISTING LOT AREA 5.4AC/ 10.25AC= 52.7%

POST DEVELOPMENT LOT COVERAGE
PROPOSED BUILDINGS 121,239 SF.
PROPOSED PAVEMEN] 142,410 S.E,

TOTAL LOT COVERAGE = 263,649 S.F.(6.0AC)
PROPOSED LOT AREA 6.0AC/ 10.25AC= 58.5%
INCREASE OF 5.8%

SITE PARCEL:
PID: 010-227335
TOTAL ACRES  9.781 AC

DISTURBED AREA
PRE~DEVELOPMENT IMPERVIOUS= 5.35 AC
POST DEVELOPMENT IMPERVIOUS— 6.53 AC

PROPOSED BUILDINGS

GOODALE LANDING:FLOORS 1~8= 155,599 S.F.
LOWER GARAGE= 19.096 S.F.
1STORY CONNECTOR= 2,688 S.F.
POOL ADDITION= 3.223 SF.
(4)_GARAGES= 5587 SE.

ncc_v»rmr»zc_zo.o;r»mm)u _mm,_mumﬁ

{3)_EXISUNG GARAGES REMOVED; {4.539) SF,
TOTAL NEW BUILDINGS = 181,654 SF.
181,654 / 372.301 = 4B.80% INCREASE
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(JIOMS

- \ - L 5 i
: M B L ) X
: g o BUILDING INFORMATION
= H A\ N e M.wn, GOODALE LANDING
b D COTUNICLTION ETYSTEMS EASEMENT 33 (APARTMENTS FOR THE ELDERLY:)  UNITS:
| HE O+ O BELL TELEP-ONE CO™PAN~ L=2%34 1 STORY CONNECTOR: 2,688 S.F. THURBER TOWER= 48 UNIS  (EXISTING)
i =28 ‘.‘wn_wm;ﬁ.mm/ CoD = [4B62 LOWER GARAGE: 19.096 SIF. WESTMINSTER TERRACE= (05 UNITS (EXISTING)
! A Zh= L7w.wtm..n UPPER GARAGE: 19,554 S.F. HEALTHCARE CENTER= 82 UNITS (T
| o 15T FLOOR: 18,416 S.F PATHWAY HOME=
: 2ND FLOOR: 19,416 SF. GOODALE LANDING=:
: \ o - 3RD FLOGR: 19416 SF. TOTAL UNITS £12 UNITS /116 BEDS
// 71; FNH Mn Mwwm” “m.wum ww UNITS PER ACRE: 412 ; 8.781 =
A ' EXISTING WESTMINSTER TERRACE L T= §TH FLODR: 19,415 SF. 4212 UNIES PER ACRE
\ ADDRESS 717 NEILAVE % T L= TH 19,549 SF. HEIGHT:
AUTOMATIC N N T CHO = TOTAL AREA 177.383 SF GOODALE LANDING:
1 "7, ENTRANCE GATI \ - (8 STORIES ABDVE GRADE)~ 63.5'
1 TYPATEACH i PmSENT: 254 7. (¢)=1 STORY GARAGES
| ENTRANCE h 1 15T FiC e,ﬂ.»;p Y FOOL ENCLOSURE=13.5"
' ; TOTAL AREA: 3223 SF. BUILDING SETBACK:
- : =~ CONC WALKTYP . s . REQUIRED: 25 (GOODALE ST)
GOODL_T URBIAN RENE /AL : SE GROUP: 25 (NELL AVE)]
A ! ; 2 GARAGE: £—2 (NEIL AVE)
R = e ' APARTMENTS FOR THE ELDERLY: R~2 25' [COLUNS AVE)
3R @A e - . - . FODL ENCLOSURE: A-3, A-2 APARTHENTS FOR THE ELDERLY
. y ) % TYPE 1B CONSTRUCTION PROVIDED: 25'(COODALE ST)
FULLY SPRINKLERED 3927 (NEIL AVE)

25" (COLLINS AVE)
POOL EMCLOSUPE
PROVIDED: 29.2'(GOODALE)
1321 (NEIL

. ONEWAY,

It [nsprar

i A _w>mx_zaw .

1 i o

EXISTING FENCE | ||
I

CARAGES:
o - PROVIDED: 25'(COLLINS AVE)

e o PARKING INFORMATION

¥
! p
| TOREMAIN s
GG s e
| o . REQUIRED PARKIN(
- ) @wv.x s 1 8 - L THURGER TOWZR: 348 UNIIS x.75 = 111 SPACES
P i kvt o % @l BIKERACK  \ WESTMINSTER TERRACE: 105 UNITS x.78= 79 SPACES
h TE 0656 LI o, (9 BIKE U-SHAPE) CENTER: 82 UNITS »75= B2 SPACES
T=39 iy 2 M S x75= B SPACES
“ L =101 [T U = 1S 275 = 51 SPACE!
ohs = 03 o e = ST SPAcs
i o @2 = HANDICAP REQUIRED=
\ CFE = 822 ,ﬁ‘uwwu&no. ) g - HANDICAP PROVIDED=
g —l~
=) [ Z9a PRE CONSTRUCTH 261 SRACES
ct L = 22'err0” ! W_LL s FOST CONSTRUC
& = 456 30" SEk SURFACE PR 252 SPACES
T 4550 zlg SURFACE GARAG 24 SPACES
-z o4 = LILDING GARAGE: PACES
ns_m, L Nﬁ E M TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED.353 SPACES
crD s eB e — ) INCLUDES 14 HANDICAP AND 3 VAN ACCESIBLE SPACES
Cre = Saz'04 03" @ ! I
z g 3312.21REQUIRED SHADE TREES:
3 ! ..Szcﬁzvr TREE FOR EVERY 1D PARKING SPACES=
3 . PARKING SIGNS 2 SURFACE PARKING/ 1D=25 SHADE IREES
o T REQUIRED.
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This map is prepared for the real property inventory within this county. It is compiled from recorded deeds,
survey plats, and other public records and data. Users of this map are notified that the public primary
information sources. should be consulted for verification of the information contained on this map. The
county and the mapping companies assume no legal responsibilities for the information contained on this map.

Please notify the Franklin County GIS Division of any discrepancies.

Real Estate / GIS Department
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